

BID TABULATION
RUNWAY 07-25 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
BEAUFORT EXECUTIVE AIRPORT
TBE PROJECT NO. 2119-2103
 July 9, 2024

					Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. Naples, FL		APAC-Atlantic, Inc. Savannah, GA		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
BASE BID					LICENSE NO.: G97783		LICENSE NO.: G12050			
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT. TOTAL
1	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)	1	LS	\$39,155.30	\$39,155.30	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	C-102	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$10,690.60	\$10,690.60	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	C-102	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	3,500	LF	\$6.20	\$21,700.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00
4	C-102	SEDIMENT TUBES	25	EA	\$301.50	\$7,537.50	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
5	C-102	RIP RAP APRONS	190	SY	\$162.80	\$30,932.00	\$208.00	\$39,520.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
6	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$256,800.00	\$256,800.00
7	HA	HERBICIDE APPLICATION	1	EA	\$1,794.60	\$1,794.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	P-101	CRACK REPAIR (1/4" TO 2")	800	LF	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	\$34.00	\$27,200.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
9	P-101	CRACK REPAIR (GREATER THAN 2")	100	LF	\$26.10	\$2,610.00	\$435.00	\$43,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
10	P-101	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT MILLING	1,700	SY	\$23.20	\$39,440.00	\$67.00	\$113,900.00	\$18.00	\$30,600.00
11	P-152	SHOULDER BUILDUP	7,800	LF	\$9.60	\$74,880.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$20.00	\$156,000.00
12	P-152	UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$115.10	\$11,510.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
13	P-401	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,200	TN	\$264.50	\$1,110,900.00	\$298.00	\$1,251,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,050,000.00
14	P-603	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	3,500	GAL	\$9.40	\$32,900.00	\$5.80	\$20,300.00	\$4.00	\$14,000.00
15	P-620	PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTORIZED WHITE)	23,000	SF	\$3.90	\$89,700.00	\$1.70	\$39,100.00	\$5.00	\$115,000.00
16	P-620	PAVEMENT MARKING (REFLECTORIZED YELLOW)	1,400	SF	\$5.20	\$7,280.00	\$1.70	\$2,380.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00
17	P-620	TEMPORARY MARKING	24,400	SF	\$2.00	\$48,800.00	\$1.00	\$24,400.00	\$4.00	\$97,600.00
18	P-621	GROOVING	22,000	SY	\$3.30	\$72,600.00	\$3.10	\$68,200.00	\$6.00	\$132,000.00
19	D-701	6" HDPE PERFORATED PIPE IN STONE TRENCH WITH CLEANOUTS	7,000	LF	\$109.70	\$767,900.00	\$49.50	\$346,500.00	\$75.00	\$525,000.00
20	D-701	12" HDPE PIPE	400	EA	\$89.40	\$35,760.00	\$131.00	\$52,400.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
21	D-701	12" HDPE TEE	8	EA	\$1,217.70	\$9,741.60	\$640.00	\$5,120.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
22	D-701	12" x 6" HDPE REDUCER	16	EA	\$1,088.60	\$17,417.60	\$640.00	\$10,240.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
23	D-705	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE IN STONE TRENCH WITH FABRIC	440	LF	\$110.30	\$48,532.00	\$59.00	\$25,960.00	\$100.00	\$44,000.00
24	D-752	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	8	EA	\$2,703.40	\$21,627.20	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
25	D-752	STORMWATER CHECK VALVE	8	EA	\$8,575.30	\$68,602.40	\$5,100.00	\$40,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
26	T-901	SEEDING	6	AC	\$2,323.20	\$13,939.20	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
27	T-908	MULCHING	6	AC	\$1,905.60	\$11,433.60	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
28	L-125	ADJUST EXISTING RUNWAY/TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	58	EA	\$1,031.10	\$59,803.80	\$1,100.00	\$63,800.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$2,920,387.40		\$2,986,570.00		\$2,825,400.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TABULATION OF BIDS TO BE CORRECT.

J. Andrew Shook
 TALBERT BRIGHT & ELLINGTON, INC.

7/10/24
 DATE